PUBLIC NOTICE The Illinois State Toll Highway Authority NOTICE OF CHANGE MAY 2023 COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Tuesday, May 2, 2023

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 2.02 of the Illinois Open Meetings Act, of the following change to the schedule of board committee meetings for May 2023:

Change to schedule:

• The Diversity & Inclusion Committee, originally scheduled for Thursday, May 25, 2023 at 8:15 a.m., has been rescheduled for Thursday, May 11, 2023, at 1:00 p.m.

The following meetings will take place as originally scheduled:

- The Technology & Operations Committee will meet Thursday, May 25, 2023, at 8:30 a.m.
- The Finance & Audit Committee will meet Thursday, May 25, 2023, at 8:45 a.m.
- The Engineering, Planning & Development Oversight Committee will meet Thursday, May 25, 2023, at 9:00 a.m.

All meetings will take place in the Boardroom of Tollway Headquarters, 2700 Ogden Avenue, Downers Grove, Illinois, 60515.

There will be live feed of the committee meetings available on the Tollway website at www.illinoistollway.com while in session. An audio/video file will be available five business days after the meeting at www.illinoistollway.com and written meeting minutes will be available at www.illinoistollway.com after their approval at the next regular meeting.